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Pl Stno Name Time

Men 20  (176) 4.9 km  155 m 18 C
1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(36) 5(35) 6(34) 7(53) 8(38) 9(40) 10(41) 11(58) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)

15(46) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Finish

1 23 Hannes Mogensen 24:39 1:15 3:28 4:21 7:33 8:15 9:07 10:37 12:14 14:11 16:18 17:27 18:24 19:45 20:31
SWE Sweden 1:15 2:13 0:53 3:12 0:42 0:52 1:30 1:37 1:57 2:07 1:09 0:57 1:21 0:46

21:25 22:36 23:15 23:47 24:39
0:54 1:11 0:39 0:32 0:52

2 87 Jakub Chaloupsky 25:22 1:18 3:38 4:30 7:49 8:38 9:27 10:53 12:23 14:17 16:30 17:36 18:34 20:14 20:56
CZE Czechia 1:18 2:20 0:52 3:19 0:49 0:49 1:26 1:30 1:54 2:13 1:06 0:58 1:40 0:42

21:52 23:19 23:59 24:29 25:22
0:56 1:27 0:40 0:30 0:53

3 54 Oscar David Brom Jensen25:55 1:19 3:40 4:27 7:48 8:37 9:31 10:54 12:34 14:34 17:03 18:06 19:06 20:29 21:13
DEN Denmark 1:19 2:21 0:47 3:21 0:49 0:54 1:23 1:40 2:00 2:29 1:03 1:00 1:23 0:44

22:09 23:25 24:16 24:57 25:55
0:56 1:16 0:51 0:41 0:58

4 21 Noel Braun 26:30 1:11 3:15 4:05 7:10 7:59 8:47 10:17 12:38 14:41 16:58 18:06 19:14 21:09 21:58
SWE Sweden 1:11 2:04 0:50 3:05 0:49 0:48 1:30 2:21 2:03 2:17 1:08 1:08 1:55 0:49

22:53 24:19 24:59 25:32 26:30
0:55 1:26 0:40 0:33 0:58

5 107 Dominic Mueller 26:37 1:26 3:34 4:24 7:39 8:28 9:21 11:12 12:57 15:07 17:21 18:44 19:54 21:17 22:03
SUI Switzerland 1:26 2:08 0:50 3:15 0:49 0:53 1:51 1:45 2:10 2:14 1:23 1:10 1:23 0:46

23:07 24:26 25:08 25:41 26:37
1:04 1:19 0:42 0:33 0:56

5 161 Pascal Schaerer 26:37 1:24 3:42 4:32 7:43 8:31 9:24 11:06 12:47 14:49 17:05 18:15 19:21 20:49 21:34
SUI Switzerland 1:24 2:18 0:50 3:11 0:48 0:53 1:42 1:41 2:02 2:16 1:10 1:06 1:28 0:45

22:43 24:08 24:54 25:31 26:37
1:09 1:25 0:46 0:37 1:06

7 36 Aarni Ronkainen 27:19 1:40 3:58 4:44 7:59 8:50 10:06 11:24 12:59 15:01 17:28 18:42 19:56 21:26 22:17
FIN Finland 1:40 2:18 0:46 3:15 0:51 1:16 1:18 1:35 2:02 2:27 1:14 1:14 1:30 0:51

23:09 24:46 25:27 26:16 27:19
0:52 1:37 0:41 0:49 1:03

8 69 Alfred Bjoerneroed 27:28 1:25 3:44 4:53 8:28 9:18 10:11 11:51 14:06 16:02 18:32 19:37 20:41 22:04 22:51
NOR Norway 1:25 2:19 1:09 3:35 0:50 0:53 1:40 2:15 1:56 2:30 1:05 1:04 1:23 0:47

23:56 25:16 25:57 26:27 27:28
1:05 1:20 0:41 0:30 1:01

9 10 Daniel Bolehovsky 27:31 1:33 3:53 4:45 8:12 9:04 10:00 11:38 13:24 15:42 17:57 19:07 20:20 21:44 22:36
CZE Czechia 1:33 2:20 0:52 3:27 0:52 0:56 1:38 1:46 2:18 2:15 1:10 1:13 1:24 0:52

23:30 24:59 25:55 26:28 27:31
0:54 1:29 0:56 0:33 1:03

10 91 Matthieu Buehrer 27:37 1:21 3:30 4:40 9:10 10:01 10:50 12:31 14:20 16:18 18:34 19:47 20:54 22:21 23:07
SUI Switzerland 1:21 2:09 1:10 4:30 0:51 0:49 1:41 1:49 1:58 2:16 1:13 1:07 1:27 0:46

24:21 25:31 26:09 26:39 27:37
1:14 1:10 0:38 0:30 0:58

11 45 Brage Takle 27:54 1:19 3:31 4:44 8:00 8:56 9:52 11:21 13:02 15:15 17:56 19:01 20:18 22:03 22:54
NOR Norway 1:19 2:12 1:13 3:16 0:56 0:56 1:29 1:41 2:13 2:41 1:05 1:17 1:45 0:51

23:55 25:19 26:19 26:52 27:54
1:01 1:24 1:00 0:33 1:02

11 37 Zefa Faavae 27:54 2:35 4:45 5:50 9:08 9:57 10:50 12:30 14:02 15:50 18:26 19:32 20:34 22:13 22:52
NZL New Zealand 2:35 2:10 1:05 3:18 0:49 0:53 1:40 1:32 1:48 2:36 1:06 1:02 1:39 0:39

23:57 25:38 26:21 26:57 27:54
1:05 1:41 0:43 0:36 0:57

13 139 Joschi Schmid 28:00 1:16 3:32 4:27 7:50 8:45 9:38 11:30 13:36 15:49 17:56 19:26 20:42 22:15 22:56
SUI Switzerland 1:16 2:16 0:55 3:23 0:55 0:53 1:52 2:06 2:13 2:07 1:30 1:16 1:33 0:41

24:02 25:36 26:20 26:54 28:00
1:06 1:34 0:44 0:34 1:06

14 104 Albin Warvelin 28:08 1:25 3:50 4:49 8:21 9:16 10:15 11:53 13:36 16:03 18:37 19:57 21:09 22:37 23:29
SWE Sweden 1:25 2:25 0:59 3:32 0:55 0:59 1:38 1:43 2:27 2:34 1:20 1:12 1:28 0:52

24:28 25:53 26:37 27:08 28:08
0:59 1:25 0:44 0:31 1:00

15 126 Simon Tobler 28:13 1:25 3:46 4:36 7:55 8:49 9:41 11:20 13:24 15:25 17:36 18:46 19:58 21:33 22:19
AUT Austria 1:25 2:21 0:50 3:19 0:54 0:52 1:39 2:04 2:01 2:11 1:10 1:12 1:35 0:46

23:27 25:54 26:39 27:12 28:13
1:08 2:27 0:45 0:33 1:01

16 85 Jiri Donda 28:15 1:24 3:34 4:22 7:49 8:34 9:24 11:05 12:51 15:01 17:34 18:57 20:12 21:53 22:43
CZE Czechia 1:24 2:10 0:48 3:27 0:45 0:50 1:41 1:46 2:10 2:33 1:23 1:15 1:41 0:50

24:08 25:47 26:32 27:16 28:15
1:25 1:39 0:45 0:44 0:59

17 95 Philip Lehmann Romoren28:18 1:29 3:52 4:44 8:18 9:12 10:10 11:41 13:27 15:41 18:27 19:43 20:52 22:35 23:25
NOR Norway 1:29 2:23 0:52 3:34 0:54 0:58 1:31 1:46 2:14 2:46 1:16 1:09 1:43 0:50

24:26 25:48 26:45 27:19 28:18
1:01 1:22 0:57 0:34 0:59

18 27 Martin Vehus Skjerve 28:22 1:29 4:06 5:10 8:34 9:24 10:20 11:57 13:45 15:59 19:08 20:18 21:24 22:58 23:44
NOR Norway 1:29 2:37 1:04 3:24 0:50 0:56 1:37 1:48 2:14 3:09 1:10 1:06 1:34 0:46

24:36 26:10 26:50 27:24 28:22
0:52 1:34 0:40 0:34 0:58

19 142 Jim Bailey 28:26 1:25 3:50 5:03 8:37 9:28 10:22 11:54 13:43 15:44 18:34 20:00 21:14 22:50 23:44
GBR Great Britain 1:25 2:25 1:13 3:34 0:51 0:54 1:32 1:49 2:01 2:50 1:26 1:14 1:36 0:54

24:41 26:08 26:54 27:26 28:26
0:57 1:27 0:46 0:32 1:00

20 17 Mael Heritier 28:42 1:13 3:32 4:20 7:46 8:36 9:33 11:25 13:12 15:36 18:14 19:25 20:38 22:13 23:01
FRA France 1:13 2:19 0:48 3:26 0:50 0:57 1:52 1:47 2:24 2:38 1:11 1:13 1:35 0:48

24:51 26:16 27:00 27:35 28:42
1:50 1:25 0:44 0:35 1:07
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Pl Stno Name Time

Men 20  (176) 4.9 km  155 m 18 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(36) 5(35) 6(34) 7(53) 8(38) 9(40) 10(41) 11(58) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(46) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Finish

21 39 Mathias Barros Vallet 28:46 1:17 3:29 5:10 8:48 9:38 10:30 11:59 13:51 16:05 18:47 20:05 21:18 23:11 24:01
FRA France 1:17 2:12 1:41 3:38 0:50 0:52 1:29 1:52 2:14 2:42 1:18 1:13 1:53 0:50

25:01 26:33 27:15 27:50 28:46
1:00 1:32 0:42 0:35 0:56

22 40 Jan Strycek 29:10 1:24 3:38 5:17 8:50 9:49 10:45 12:35 14:30 16:50 19:26 20:47 21:49 23:16 24:11
CZE Czechia 1:24 2:14 1:39 3:33 0:59 0:56 1:50 1:55 2:20 2:36 1:21 1:02 1:27 0:55

25:18 26:44 27:27 28:03 29:10
1:07 1:26 0:43 0:36 1:07

23 73 Mathias Lataste 29:19 1:14 3:30 4:30 8:08 9:04 10:00 11:39 14:37 16:48 19:37 21:00 22:03 23:21 24:11
FRA France 1:14 2:16 1:00 3:38 0:56 0:56 1:39 2:58 2:11 2:49 1:23 1:03 1:18 0:50

25:22 27:02 27:42 28:19 29:19
1:11 1:40 0:40 0:37 1:00

24 149 Martin Gajda 29:27 1:29 3:50 5:38 9:08 10:07 11:08 12:48 14:42 16:46 19:11 20:20 21:24 23:13 24:20
CZE Czechia 1:29 2:21 1:48 3:30 0:59 1:01 1:40 1:54 2:04 2:25 1:09 1:04 1:49 1:07

25:15 26:51 27:36 28:23 29:27
0:55 1:36 0:45 0:47 1:04

25 96 Charlie Rennie 29:28 1:30 4:05 5:09 8:56 9:49 10:41 12:15 14:13 16:34 19:21 20:42 21:58 23:28 24:20
GBR Great Britain 1:30 2:35 1:04 3:47 0:53 0:52 1:34 1:58 2:21 2:47 1:21 1:16 1:30 0:52

25:23 26:52 27:44 28:18 29:28
1:03 1:29 0:52 0:34 1:10

26 137 Iver Dalsaune Thun 29:35 1:24 3:37 4:27 8:02 8:55 9:50 11:18 13:14 15:22 18:03 20:48 22:04 23:37 24:24
NOR Norway 1:24 2:13 0:50 3:35 0:53 0:55 1:28 1:56 2:08 2:41 2:45 1:16 1:33 0:47

25:41 27:07 27:53 28:30 29:35
1:17 1:26 0:46 0:37 1:05

27 151 Jonas Fenne Ingierd 29:49 1:28 3:50 4:42 8:02 8:56 9:52 11:24 13:39 16:04 18:45 20:54 22:20 24:08 24:58
NOR Norway 1:28 2:22 0:52 3:20 0:54 0:56 1:32 2:15 2:25 2:41 2:09 1:26 1:48 0:50

25:55 27:23 28:09 28:44 29:49
0:57 1:28 0:46 0:35 1:05

28 62 Gonzalo Ferrando 29:51 1:21 3:48 4:58 9:09 9:59 10:55 12:34 14:09 16:40 19:20 20:27 21:39 23:26 24:13
ESP Spain 1:21 2:27 1:10 4:11 0:50 0:56 1:39 1:35 2:31 2:40 1:07 1:12 1:47 0:47

25:05 27:36 28:16 28:44 29:51
0:52 2:31 0:40 0:28 1:07

28 155 Florian Fritzen 29:51 1:21 3:46 5:09 9:04 10:01 10:56 12:34 14:16 16:19 19:34 20:52 21:58 23:22 24:20
FIN Finland 1:21 2:25 1:23 3:55 0:57 0:55 1:38 1:42 2:03 3:15 1:18 1:06 1:24 0:58

25:32 27:08 28:08 28:45 29:51
1:12 1:36 1:00 0:37 1:06

30 11 Goran Polojaz 29:56 1:24 3:42 4:40 8:12 9:04 10:01 11:35 13:31 15:54 19:01 20:23 21:35 23:45 24:42
ITA Italy 1:24 2:18 0:58 3:32 0:52 0:57 1:34 1:56 2:23 3:07 1:22 1:12 2:10 0:57

25:39 27:23 28:10 28:51 29:56
0:57 1:44 0:47 0:41 1:05

31 93 Catalin Vadean 29:57 1:21 3:53 4:39 8:33 9:25 10:19 12:05 13:52 16:29 19:09 20:32 21:53 23:34 24:28
ROU Romania 1:21 2:32 0:46 3:54 0:52 0:54 1:46 1:47 2:37 2:40 1:23 1:21 1:41 0:54

25:29 27:35 28:16 28:52 29:57
1:01 2:06 0:41 0:36 1:05

32 66 Casper Blakskjaer 29:58 1:23 3:40 4:58 8:43 9:53 10:54 12:45 14:38 16:59 19:32 20:58 22:10 23:47 24:42
DEN Denmark 1:23 2:17 1:18 3:45 1:10 1:01 1:51 1:53 2:21 2:33 1:26 1:12 1:37 0:55

25:54 27:26 28:14 28:51 29:58
1:12 1:32 0:48 0:37 1:07

33 143 Aimar Urquizu Diego 30:00 1:31 3:52 4:51 8:47 9:44 10:41 12:14 14:04 16:24 19:10 20:44 21:55 23:44 24:34
ESP Spain 1:31 2:21 0:59 3:56 0:57 0:57 1:33 1:50 2:20 2:46 1:34 1:11 1:49 0:50

25:35 27:26 28:16 28:55 30:00
1:01 1:51 0:50 0:39 1:05

34 30 Euan Tryner 30:01 1:28 3:50 4:42 8:41 9:37 10:34 12:08 14:02 16:35 20:19 21:35 22:54 24:34 25:21
GBR Great Britain 1:28 2:22 0:52 3:59 0:56 0:57 1:34 1:54 2:33 3:44 1:16 1:19 1:40 0:47

26:16 27:40 28:23 28:58 30:01
0:55 1:24 0:43 0:35 1:03

35 133 Lorenzo De Biasi 30:11 1:33 4:30 5:22 9:30 10:30 11:28 13:19 15:22 17:42 20:11 21:30 22:36 24:17 25:04
ITA Italy 1:33 2:57 0:52 4:08 1:00 0:58 1:51 2:03 2:20 2:29 1:19 1:06 1:41 0:47

26:14 27:44 28:30 29:06 30:11
1:10 1:30 0:46 0:36 1:05

36 101 Illia Otreshko 30:13 1:45 4:20 5:17 9:37 10:32 11:31 13:18 15:10 17:28 20:00 21:28 22:52 24:22 25:10
UKR Ukraine 1:45 2:35 0:57 4:20 0:55 0:59 1:47 1:52 2:18 2:32 1:28 1:24 1:30 0:48

26:42 28:02 28:40 29:11 30:13
1:32 1:20 0:38 0:31 1:02

37 127 Antoine Derlot 30:14 1:31 3:58 5:38 9:06 9:58 10:55 12:39 14:49 17:06 19:24 20:43 22:00 23:34 24:21
FRA France 1:31 2:27 1:40 3:28 0:52 0:57 1:44 2:10 2:17 2:18 1:19 1:17 1:34 0:47

25:27 27:49 28:35 29:11 30:14
1:06 2:22 0:46 0:36 1:03

38 70 Antoine Mattart 30:18 1:31 4:26 5:29 9:35 10:32 11:32 13:21 16:08 18:05 20:34 21:39 22:43 24:08 24:53
BEL Belgium 1:31 2:55 1:03 4:06 0:57 1:00 1:49 2:47 1:57 2:29 1:05 1:04 1:25 0:45

25:59 27:40 28:26 29:07 30:18
1:06 1:41 0:46 0:41 1:11

39 48 Jussi Raasakka 30:30 1:24 3:49 4:42 8:42 9:36 10:47 13:02 14:50 17:14 19:32 20:52 22:09 23:54 24:53
FIN Finland 1:24 2:25 0:53 4:00 0:54 1:11 2:15 1:48 2:24 2:18 1:20 1:17 1:45 0:59

26:06 28:04 28:48 29:25 30:30
1:13 1:58 0:44 0:37 1:05
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Pl Stno Name Time

Men 20  (176) 4.9 km  155 m 18 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(36) 5(35) 6(34) 7(53) 8(38) 9(40) 10(41) 11(58) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(46) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Finish

40 165 Matyas Stregl 30:33 1:21 3:56 5:23 9:10 10:10 11:13 13:05 15:00 17:16 19:43 21:00 22:21 23:58 24:53
CZE Czechia 1:21 2:35 1:27 3:47 1:00 1:03 1:52 1:55 2:16 2:27 1:17 1:21 1:37 0:55

26:02 27:46 28:40 29:23 30:33
1:09 1:44 0:54 0:43 1:10

41 24 David Stocks 30:34 1:29 3:57 4:52 8:54 9:42 10:38 12:11 13:57 16:18 19:01 21:10 22:24 24:05 25:07
AUS Australia 1:29 2:28 0:55 4:02 0:48 0:56 1:33 1:46 2:21 2:43 2:09 1:14 1:41 1:02

26:17 27:54 28:41 29:20 30:34
1:10 1:37 0:47 0:39 1:14

42 20 Felix Hunt 30:35 1:23 3:41 4:47 8:26 9:17 10:14 11:54 14:10 16:25 18:52 20:19 21:34 23:45 24:35
NZL New Zealand 1:23 2:18 1:06 3:39 0:51 0:57 1:40 2:16 2:15 2:27 1:27 1:15 2:11 0:50

25:55 27:57 28:43 29:23 30:35
1:20 2:02 0:46 0:40 1:12

43 28 Ossi Rasmus Priks 30:36 1:17 3:46 5:05 8:26 9:20 10:19 12:44 14:54 18:25 21:07 22:12 23:20 24:55 25:40
EST Estonia 1:17 2:29 1:19 3:21 0:54 0:59 2:25 2:10 3:31 2:42 1:05 1:08 1:35 0:45

26:34 28:09 28:52 29:29 30:36
0:54 1:35 0:43 0:37 1:07

44 115 Levente Szabo 30:44 1:34 4:08 5:09 9:02 10:00 11:04 13:01 15:07 17:31 20:12 21:40 22:52 24:39 25:26
HUN Hungary 1:34 2:34 1:01 3:53 0:58 1:04 1:57 2:06 2:24 2:41 1:28 1:12 1:47 0:47

26:24 28:06 28:56 29:39 30:44
0:58 1:42 0:50 0:43 1:05

45 26 Peleg Mitzafon 30:50 1:24 3:38 5:46 9:20 10:17 11:11 13:03 14:42 17:09 19:47 21:11 22:27 24:12 25:45
ISR Israel 1:24 2:14 2:08 3:34 0:57 0:54 1:52 1:39 2:27 2:38 1:24 1:16 1:45 1:33

26:54 28:23 29:08 29:46 30:50
1:09 1:29 0:45 0:38 1:04

46 72 Rune De Clercq 30:55 1:36 4:07 5:35 9:53 10:51 11:51 13:43 15:40 17:59 20:24 21:56 23:15 25:00 25:51
BEL Belgium 1:36 2:31 1:28 4:18 0:58 1:00 1:52 1:57 2:19 2:25 1:32 1:19 1:45 0:51

26:56 28:22 29:07 29:49 30:55
1:05 1:26 0:45 0:42 1:06

47 51 Nazarii Danyliuk 31:00 1:27 3:58 4:51 8:48 9:48 10:47 12:37 15:03 17:36 20:14 21:37 22:57 24:53 25:49
UKR Ukraine 1:27 2:31 0:53 3:57 1:00 0:59 1:50 2:26 2:33 2:38 1:23 1:20 1:56 0:56

27:13 28:47 29:29 30:02 31:00
1:24 1:34 0:42 0:33 0:58

48 57 Jakub Toborek 31:03 1:34 4:18 5:12 9:33 10:32 11:30 13:16 15:22 17:58 20:38 22:01 23:11 24:49 25:52
POL Poland 1:34 2:44 0:54 4:21 0:59 0:58 1:46 2:06 2:36 2:40 1:23 1:10 1:38 1:03

26:51 28:23 29:09 29:50 31:03
0:59 1:32 0:46 0:41 1:13

49 163 Mads Christian Maarup 31:09 1:22 4:12 5:05 8:55 9:51 10:46 12:54 14:40 17:09 19:54 21:16 22:42 24:43 25:35
DEN Denmark 1:22 2:50 0:53 3:50 0:56 0:55 2:08 1:46 2:29 2:45 1:22 1:26 2:01 0:52

26:45 28:20 29:12 29:58 31:09
1:10 1:35 0:52 0:46 1:11

50 75 Rauli Aho 31:13 1:54 4:04 5:20 9:09 9:59 11:03 12:48 14:28 16:52 19:29 20:48 22:04 24:12 25:01
FIN Finland 1:54 2:10 1:16 3:49 0:50 1:04 1:45 1:40 2:24 2:37 1:19 1:16 2:08 0:49

26:45 28:40 29:23 30:00 31:13
1:44 1:55 0:43 0:37 1:13

51 80 Marco Anselmo Di Stefano31:14 1:54 4:32 6:01 9:55 10:59 12:01 13:46 16:09 18:24 20:43 22:11 23:31 25:19 26:17
ITA Italy 1:54 2:38 1:29 3:54 1:04 1:02 1:45 2:23 2:15 2:19 1:28 1:20 1:48 0:58

27:17 28:46 29:29 30:07 31:14
1:00 1:29 0:43 0:38 1:07

51 29 Serafim Kovalchuk 31:14 1:20 3:43 5:27 9:05 9:52 10:41 13:36 15:35 17:44 20:45 22:07 23:10 24:49 26:12
UKR Ukraine 1:20 2:23 1:44 3:38 0:47 0:49 2:55 1:59 2:09 3:01 1:22 1:03 1:39 1:23

27:11 28:40 29:28 30:10 31:14
0:59 1:29 0:48 0:42 1:04

53 130 Sampo Sankelo 31:21 1:25 3:52 6:08 9:38 10:29 11:27 13:21 15:08 17:29 19:59 22:32 23:47 25:31 26:24
FIN Finland 1:25 2:27 2:16 3:30 0:51 0:58 1:54 1:47 2:21 2:30 2:33 1:15 1:44 0:53

27:27 28:50 29:40 30:15 31:21
1:03 1:23 0:50 0:35 1:06

54 89 Ignacy Slomczynski 31:25 1:24 3:46 4:44 9:29 10:29 11:26 13:10 15:14 17:30 20:55 22:22 24:01 25:25 26:20
POL Poland 1:24 2:22 0:58 4:45 1:00 0:57 1:44 2:04 2:16 3:25 1:27 1:39 1:24 0:55

27:37 29:04 29:50 30:23 31:25
1:17 1:27 0:46 0:33 1:02

55 50 Benjamin Wey 31:30 1:16 4:40 7:15 11:35 12:25 13:16 14:51 16:51 18:59 21:37 23:06 24:17 25:49 26:49
SUI Switzerland 1:16 3:24 2:35 4:20 0:50 0:51 1:35 2:00 2:08 2:38 1:29 1:11 1:32 1:00

27:51 29:09 29:48 30:26 31:30
1:02 1:18 0:39 0:38 1:04

56 145 Lukas Wieser 31:31 1:28 4:05 5:19 8:53 9:52 10:48 12:32 14:28 17:03 19:51 21:34 22:52 24:26 25:41
AUT Austria 1:28 2:37 1:14 3:34 0:59 0:56 1:44 1:56 2:35 2:48 1:43 1:18 1:34 1:15

26:58 28:59 29:47 30:27 31:31
1:17 2:01 0:48 0:40 1:04

57 74 Leith Soden 31:33 1:23 3:56 4:45 9:17 10:12 11:08 12:52 14:43 17:25 20:07 21:38 22:50 25:05 26:06
AUS Australia 1:23 2:33 0:49 4:32 0:55 0:56 1:44 1:51 2:42 2:42 1:31 1:12 2:15 1:01

27:19 29:05 29:48 30:25 31:33
1:13 1:46 0:43 0:37 1:08

58 124 Marcus Stenebo 31:34 1:28 3:50 5:06 10:02 10:54 11:52 14:32 16:11 18:25 21:21 22:28 23:42 25:25 26:13
SWE Sweden 1:28 2:22 1:16 4:56 0:52 0:58 2:40 1:39 2:14 2:56 1:07 1:14 1:43 0:48

27:15 28:55 29:46 30:23 31:34
1:02 1:40 0:51 0:37 1:11
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Pl Stno Name Time

Men 20  (176) 4.9 km  155 m 18 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(36) 5(35) 6(34) 7(53) 8(38) 9(40) 10(41) 11(58) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(46) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Finish

59 136 Edvards Zvirgzdins 31:35 1:22 3:43 4:46 9:17 10:12 11:06 12:54 14:41 17:09 20:42 21:58 23:24 25:14 26:09
LAT Latvia 1:22 2:21 1:03 4:31 0:55 0:54 1:48 1:47 2:28 3:33 1:16 1:26 1:50 0:55

27:15 29:08 29:57 30:34 31:35
1:06 1:53 0:49 0:37 1:01

60 105 Toby Cazzolato 31:40 1:22 3:51 5:24 9:07 10:07 11:08 13:25 15:33 17:54 20:55 22:16 23:27 25:01 26:07
AUS Australia 1:22 2:29 1:33 3:43 1:00 1:01 2:17 2:08 2:21 3:01 1:21 1:11 1:34 1:06

27:29 29:01 29:56 30:37 31:40
1:22 1:32 0:55 0:41 1:03

61 158 Romain Pichard 31:43 1:37 4:11 5:21 9:40 10:34 11:34 13:26 15:21 17:44 20:53 22:27 23:52 25:46 26:38
FRA France 1:37 2:34 1:10 4:19 0:54 1:00 1:52 1:55 2:23 3:09 1:34 1:25 1:54 0:52

27:48 29:16 30:06 30:45 31:43
1:10 1:28 0:50 0:39 0:58

62 59 Elia Ren 31:50 1:16 3:34 6:51 10:31 11:25 12:20 13:54 15:49 18:01 20:15 21:33 22:40 24:23 25:12
SUI Switzerland 1:16 2:18 3:17 3:40 0:54 0:55 1:34 1:55 2:12 2:14 1:18 1:07 1:43 0:49

26:26 27:57 30:12 30:43 31:50
1:14 1:31 2:15 0:31 1:07

63 79 Keegan Harkavy 32:04 1:25 3:59 5:13 9:00 9:56 10:54 12:59 14:57 17:24 21:15 22:36 23:51 26:02 27:02
USA United States 1:25 2:34 1:14 3:47 0:56 0:58 2:05 1:58 2:27 3:51 1:21 1:15 2:11 1:00

28:16 29:44 30:26 30:58 32:04
1:14 1:28 0:42 0:32 1:06

64 108 Matiss Timermanis 32:15 1:35 4:05 5:00 9:10 10:10 11:17 13:22 15:08 17:38 20:17 21:53 23:03 24:50 26:12
LAT Latvia 1:35 2:30 0:55 4:10 1:00 1:07 2:05 1:46 2:30 2:39 1:36 1:10 1:47 1:22

27:31 29:26 30:30 31:05 32:15
1:19 1:55 1:04 0:35 1:10

65 106 Zsigmond Jambor 32:17 1:35 4:28 5:26 9:35 10:36 11:39 13:23 15:14 17:51 20:58 22:19 23:48 25:43 26:51
HUN Hungary 1:35 2:53 0:58 4:09 1:01 1:03 1:44 1:51 2:37 3:07 1:21 1:29 1:55 1:08

28:13 29:44 30:35 31:11 32:17
1:22 1:31 0:51 0:36 1:06

66 100 Filip Bukovac 32:20 1:36 3:53 4:43 8:50 9:49 10:46 12:41 14:55 17:24 20:24 21:52 23:14 25:00 25:58
SVK Slovakia 1:36 2:17 0:50 4:07 0:59 0:57 1:55 2:14 2:29 3:00 1:28 1:22 1:46 0:58

27:22 29:40 30:27 31:14 32:20
1:24 2:18 0:47 0:47 1:06

67 25 Stanislaw Pachnik 32:27 3:45 5:52 6:43 10:24 11:28 12:21 13:55 15:31 18:03 20:22 21:26 22:23 24:17 26:01
POL Poland 3:45 2:07 0:51 3:41 1:04 0:53 1:34 1:36 2:32 2:19 1:04 0:57 1:54 1:44

27:54 29:57 30:48 31:21 32:27
1:53 2:03 0:51 0:33 1:06

68 114 Ryan Moore 32:28 1:24 4:08 5:08 9:05 10:05 11:06 12:56 14:48 17:36 20:34 22:29 23:44 25:27 26:16
NZL New Zealand 1:24 2:44 1:00 3:57 1:00 1:01 1:50 1:52 2:48 2:58 1:55 1:15 1:43 0:49

27:19 29:41 30:27 31:10 32:28
1:03 2:22 0:46 0:43 1:18

69 172 Konstantin Kunckel 32:34 1:22 3:58 4:57 9:31 10:29 11:34 13:40 15:40 17:58 20:41 22:20 23:40 25:32 26:31
GER Germany 1:22 2:36 0:59 4:34 0:58 1:05 2:06 2:00 2:18 2:43 1:39 1:20 1:52 0:59

27:46 29:31 30:29 31:15 32:34
1:15 1:45 0:58 0:46 1:19

70 166 Linus Wernstrom 32:38 1:43 4:04 4:54 8:29 9:19 10:15 13:32 15:16 19:05 21:43 23:03 24:14 25:56 26:57
SWE Sweden 1:43 2:21 0:50 3:35 0:50 0:56 3:17 1:44 3:49 2:38 1:20 1:11 1:42 1:01

27:57 29:52 30:43 31:22 32:38
1:00 1:55 0:51 0:39 1:16

71 31 Jurgen Joonas 32:42 1:14 3:47 4:37 8:10 8:59 9:49 11:17 13:31 15:37 19:31 21:08 22:19 24:04 26:37
EST Estonia 1:14 2:33 0:50 3:33 0:49 0:50 1:28 2:14 2:06 3:54 1:37 1:11 1:45 2:33

27:41 30:19 31:06 31:39 32:42
1:04 2:38 0:47 0:33 1:03

72 154 Tamas Felfoldi 32:54 1:35 4:11 5:56 9:38 10:34 11:30 13:14 15:40 18:07 21:46 23:15 24:29 26:02 26:59
HUN Hungary 1:35 2:36 1:45 3:42 0:56 0:56 1:44 2:26 2:27 3:39 1:29 1:14 1:33 0:57

28:18 29:56 30:55 31:46 32:54
1:19 1:38 0:59 0:51 1:08

73 144 Yurii Skvortsov 32:55 1:35 5:01 6:18 11:41 12:42 13:53 15:56 17:45 19:49 22:39 24:03 25:17 26:54 27:46
UKR Ukraine 1:35 3:26 1:17 5:23 1:01 1:11 2:03 1:49 2:04 2:50 1:24 1:14 1:37 0:52

28:43 30:12 31:02 31:40 32:55
0:57 1:29 0:50 0:38 1:15

74 63 Carl Gustav Jongenburger32:58 1:38 4:14 7:02 11:05 12:01 12:59 14:37 16:13 18:39 21:28 22:47 24:16 26:08 27:01
NED Netherlands 1:38 2:36 2:48 4:03 0:56 0:58 1:38 1:36 2:26 2:49 1:19 1:29 1:52 0:53

28:11 30:18 31:02 31:49 32:58
1:10 2:07 0:44 0:47 1:09

75 109 Nathan Borton 32:59 1:40 4:24 5:20 10:08 11:05 12:06 14:04 15:57 18:32 21:23 22:47 24:03 26:07 27:08
NZL New Zealand 1:40 2:44 0:56 4:48 0:57 1:01 1:58 1:53 2:35 2:51 1:24 1:16 2:04 1:01

28:29 30:19 31:15 31:52 32:59
1:21 1:50 0:56 0:37 1:07

76 152 Ben Squire 33:03 1:38 4:23 6:37 10:10 11:03 11:56 13:35 16:05 18:39 22:03 23:49 25:13 26:52 27:49
GBR Great Britain 1:38 2:45 2:14 3:33 0:53 0:53 1:39 2:30 2:34 3:24 1:46 1:24 1:39 0:57

28:50 30:28 31:17 31:58 33:03
1:01 1:38 0:49 0:41 1:05

77 1 James Hammond 33:04 1:21 3:41 5:05 8:47 9:42 10:35 15:43 17:31 19:48 22:34 23:47 24:57 26:25 27:16
GBR Great Britain 1:21 2:20 1:24 3:42 0:55 0:53 5:08 1:48 2:17 2:46 1:13 1:10 1:28 0:51

28:26 30:13 31:24 31:59 33:04
1:10 1:47 1:11 0:35 1:05
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Men 20  (176) 4.9 km  155 m 18 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(36) 5(35) 6(34) 7(53) 8(38) 9(40) 10(41) 11(58) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(46) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Finish

78 46 Anselm Reichenbach 33:10 1:30 3:54 4:44 8:33 9:20 10:14 13:58 15:41 18:10 20:45 22:15 23:24 25:56 26:46
GER Germany 1:30 2:24 0:50 3:49 0:47 0:54 3:44 1:43 2:29 2:35 1:30 1:09 2:32 0:50

29:09 30:53 31:36 32:12 33:10
2:23 1:44 0:43 0:36 0:58

79 41 Austris Kalnins 33:11 1:34 4:01 5:27 11:44 12:31 13:25 15:57 17:48 20:17 22:57 24:14 25:33 27:03 27:59
LAT Latvia 1:34 2:27 1:26 6:17 0:47 0:54 2:32 1:51 2:29 2:40 1:17 1:19 1:30 0:56

29:11 30:40 31:23 32:06 33:11
1:12 1:29 0:43 0:43 1:05

80 2 Martin Rohac 33:12 2:12 4:30 7:08 10:40 11:32 12:27 14:19 16:46 19:25 22:21 23:46 25:03 26:47 27:44
SVK Slovakia 2:12 2:18 2:38 3:32 0:52 0:55 1:52 2:27 2:39 2:56 1:25 1:17 1:44 0:57

28:57 30:47 31:33 32:07 33:12
1:13 1:50 0:46 0:34 1:05

81 52 Niels Dalgaard 33:16 1:28 5:56 6:41 10:48 11:51 12:50 14:42 17:58 20:11 22:36 23:53 25:08 27:03 27:58
DEN Denmark 1:28 4:28 0:45 4:07 1:03 0:59 1:52 3:16 2:13 2:25 1:17 1:15 1:55 0:55

29:12 30:48 31:32 32:08 33:16
1:14 1:36 0:44 0:36 1:08

82 8 Tihon Salopek 33:18 1:16 3:42 4:35 9:01 9:56 10:53 13:48 15:42 18:05 21:25 22:51 24:15 25:49 26:49
CRO Croatia 1:16 2:26 0:53 4:26 0:55 0:57 2:55 1:54 2:23 3:20 1:26 1:24 1:34 1:00

28:41 30:56 31:43 32:19 33:18
1:52 2:15 0:47 0:36 0:59

83 148 Sam Woolford 33:21 1:31 4:02 5:22 9:41 10:39 11:37 13:32 15:22 17:52 21:59 23:48 25:05 26:55 27:57
AUS Australia 1:31 2:31 1:20 4:19 0:58 0:58 1:55 1:50 2:30 4:07 1:49 1:17 1:50 1:02

29:11 30:48 31:39 32:15 33:21
1:14 1:37 0:51 0:36 1:06

84 98 Sahar Eshel 33:23 1:57 4:30 7:12 12:58 13:51 14:42 16:15 18:20 20:35 23:28 24:41 25:58 27:41 28:31
ISR Israel 1:57 2:33 2:42 5:46 0:53 0:51 1:33 2:05 2:15 2:53 1:13 1:17 1:43 0:50

29:28 30:54 31:41 32:14 33:23
0:57 1:26 0:47 0:33 1:09

85 55 Gonzalo Zorrilla Olias 33:26 1:25 3:55 5:03 9:04 9:56 10:54 12:37 15:10 17:36 20:40 22:02 23:07 25:02 25:58
ESP Spain 1:25 2:30 1:08 4:01 0:52 0:58 1:43 2:33 2:26 3:04 1:22 1:05 1:55 0:56

27:25 30:52 31:36 32:20 33:26
1:27 3:27 0:44 0:44 1:06

86 13 Filip Jancik 33:28 1:38 5:34 9:12 12:44 13:35 14:29 16:06 19:06 21:22 24:00 25:10 26:19 27:45 28:37
SVK Slovakia 1:38 3:56 3:38 3:32 0:51 0:54 1:37 3:00 2:16 2:38 1:10 1:09 1:26 0:52

29:31 31:00 31:57 32:28 33:28
0:54 1:29 0:57 0:31 1:00

87 68 Konrad Stamer 33:31 1:35 3:57 6:00 9:37 10:37 11:39 13:26 15:15 17:33 20:51 24:14 25:32 27:22 28:14
GER Germany 1:35 2:22 2:03 3:37 1:00 1:02 1:47 1:49 2:18 3:18 3:23 1:18 1:50 0:52

29:30 30:58 31:46 32:22 33:31 21:44
1:16 1:28 0:48 0:36 1:09 *42

87 19 Cooper Horley 33:31 1:34 4:19 5:11 9:32 10:35 11:34 13:24 15:42 18:21 21:50 23:23 24:45 26:20 27:16
AUS Australia 1:34 2:45 0:52 4:21 1:03 0:59 1:50 2:18 2:39 3:29 1:33 1:22 1:35 0:56

29:12 31:04 31:49 32:29 33:31
1:56 1:52 0:45 0:40 1:02

89 141 Ivaylo Dragoev 33:32 1:57 5:14 6:13 11:16 12:24 13:26 15:32 17:44 19:52 22:02 23:31 24:46 26:17 27:02
BUL Bulgaria 1:57 3:17 0:59 5:03 1:08 1:02 2:06 2:12 2:08 2:10 1:29 1:15 1:31 0:45

28:12 30:23 31:15 32:10 33:32
1:10 2:11 0:52 0:55 1:22

90 77 Mateusz Kula 33:35 1:43 4:06 5:24 8:59 9:57 10:58 14:29 17:22 19:52 22:21 23:34 24:54 26:55 27:44
POL Poland 1:43 2:23 1:18 3:35 0:58 1:01 3:31 2:53 2:30 2:29 1:13 1:20 2:01 0:49

29:10 30:59 31:45 32:25 33:35
1:26 1:49 0:46 0:40 1:10

91 58 Luka Seljak 33:42 1:49 4:33 6:07 11:10 12:08 13:10 15:01 17:05 19:36 22:55 24:14 25:24 27:00 28:02
SLO Slovenia 1:49 2:44 1:34 5:03 0:58 1:02 1:51 2:04 2:31 3:19 1:19 1:10 1:36 1:02

29:08 31:03 31:52 32:37 33:42
1:06 1:55 0:49 0:45 1:05

92 56 Mats De Smul 33:46 1:23 4:01 5:59 11:47 12:39 13:33 15:02 16:44 19:09 22:02 23:25 24:38 26:37 27:49
BEL Belgium 1:23 2:38 1:58 5:48 0:52 0:54 1:29 1:42 2:25 2:53 1:23 1:13 1:59 1:12

29:24 31:02 31:49 32:41 33:46
1:35 1:38 0:47 0:52 1:05

93 90 Moritz Czech 33:55 1:35 4:01 5:01 9:28 10:21 11:20 13:57 16:01 18:39 22:11 23:43 24:59 27:04 28:08
AUT Austria 1:35 2:26 1:00 4:27 0:53 0:59 2:37 2:04 2:38 3:32 1:32 1:16 2:05 1:04

29:34 31:09 31:59 32:45 33:55
1:26 1:35 0:50 0:46 1:10

94 174 Erik Groenborg Nielsen 33:59 1:24 3:59 5:26 9:01 10:08 11:03 15:27 17:48 20:05 22:41 24:15 25:26 27:02 27:56
DEN Denmark 1:24 2:35 1:27 3:35 1:07 0:55 4:24 2:21 2:17 2:36 1:34 1:11 1:36 0:54

29:20 31:02 32:11 32:59 33:59
1:24 1:42 1:09 0:48 1:00

95 147 Riley Croxford 34:05 1:43 4:19 5:15 9:17 10:19 11:28 14:48 16:44 19:16 22:26 23:45 24:58 27:22 28:16
NZL New Zealand 1:43 2:36 0:56 4:02 1:02 1:09 3:20 1:56 2:32 3:10 1:19 1:13 2:24 0:54

29:38 31:14 32:07 32:47 34:05
1:22 1:36 0:53 0:40 1:18

96 131 Arvid Skepp 34:19 1:18 3:46 4:39 8:53 9:45 10:43 13:20 15:07 19:06 22:06 24:38 25:55 27:38 28:33
SWE Sweden 1:18 2:28 0:53 4:14 0:52 0:58 2:37 1:47 3:59 3:00 2:32 1:17 1:43 0:55

29:40 31:50 32:36 33:12 34:19
1:07 2:10 0:46 0:36 1:07
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Men 20  (176) 4.9 km  155 m 18 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(36) 5(35) 6(34) 7(53) 8(38) 9(40) 10(41) 11(58) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(46) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Finish

97 67 Jakov Lesjak 34:20 1:39 4:11 5:05 9:22 10:19 11:18 13:39 16:09 18:49 22:15 23:49 25:16 27:02 28:20
CRO Croatia 1:39 2:32 0:54 4:17 0:57 0:59 2:21 2:30 2:40 3:26 1:34 1:27 1:46 1:18

29:29 31:57 32:39 33:16 34:20
1:09 2:28 0:42 0:37 1:04

98 156 Kasparas Murenas 34:22 1:18 3:46 4:42 8:51 9:40 10:39 15:44 17:30 19:43 22:54 24:17 25:38 27:20 28:12
LTU Lithuania 1:18 2:28 0:56 4:09 0:49 0:59 5:05 1:46 2:13 3:11 1:23 1:21 1:42 0:52

29:19 31:39 32:32 33:09 34:22
1:07 2:20 0:53 0:37 1:13

98 64 Tadas Dementavicius 34:22 1:31 4:19 6:06 10:54 11:46 12:42 16:12 18:06 20:35 23:28 24:43 26:12 28:11 29:04
LTU Lithuania 1:31 2:48 1:47 4:48 0:52 0:56 3:30 1:54 2:29 2:53 1:15 1:29 1:59 0:53

30:08 31:54 32:38 33:22 34:22
1:04 1:46 0:44 0:44 1:00

100 3 Matiss Saulite 34:28 1:25 3:29 4:23 8:39 9:19 10:09 11:35 13:25 16:12 20:02 21:12 22:30 27:28 29:01
LAT Latvia 1:25 2:04 0:54 4:16 0:40 0:50 1:26 1:50 2:47 3:50 1:10 1:18 4:58 1:33

30:10 31:44 32:31 33:12 34:28
1:09 1:34 0:47 0:41 1:16

101 167 Renno Merenakk 34:31 1:27 4:16 5:40 11:12 12:08 13:13 15:33 17:22 20:17 23:24 25:01 26:14 28:01 28:53
EST Estonia 1:27 2:49 1:24 5:32 0:56 1:05 2:20 1:49 2:55 3:07 1:37 1:13 1:47 0:52

30:08 31:56 32:44 33:24 34:31
1:15 1:48 0:48 0:40 1:07

102 135 Armin Erki 34:32 1:52 5:01 6:12 10:12 11:05 13:10 15:15 18:00 20:26 23:59 25:20 26:29 28:12 29:04
HUN Hungary 1:52 3:09 1:11 4:00 0:53 2:05 2:05 2:45 2:26 3:33 1:21 1:09 1:43 0:52

30:24 31:57 32:45 33:22 34:32
1:20 1:33 0:48 0:37 1:10

103 14 Kenichiro Terashima 34:33 1:23 3:53 5:05 10:12 11:08 12:06 13:49 16:18 18:58 22:30 24:00 25:17 27:16 28:40
JPN Japan 1:23 2:30 1:12 5:07 0:56 0:58 1:43 2:29 2:40 3:32 1:30 1:17 1:59 1:24

29:57 32:02 32:45 33:24 34:33
1:17 2:05 0:43 0:39 1:09

104 82 Ervin Vigh 34:36 1:45 4:30 5:52 10:47 11:54 12:58 14:58 17:22 19:48 22:24 23:56 25:12 26:57 27:59
ROU Romania 1:45 2:45 1:22 4:55 1:07 1:04 2:00 2:24 2:26 2:36 1:32 1:16 1:45 1:02

29:05 32:03 32:51 33:29 34:36
1:06 2:58 0:48 0:38 1:07

105 117 Dinis Lopes 34:38 1:57 4:45 6:07 10:17 11:28 12:24 14:18 18:41 21:35 24:21 25:50 27:00 28:39 29:30
POR Portugal 1:57 2:48 1:22 4:10 1:11 0:56 1:54 4:23 2:54 2:46 1:29 1:10 1:39 0:51

30:27 32:08 32:56 33:34 34:38
0:57 1:41 0:48 0:38 1:04

106 53 Nandor Csis 34:43 1:41 4:37 5:37 10:02 11:02 12:06 15:00 17:04 19:40 22:13 23:52 25:05 27:15 28:33
ROU Romania 1:41 2:56 1:00 4:25 1:00 1:04 2:54 2:04 2:36 2:33 1:39 1:13 2:10 1:18

29:59 31:56 32:45 33:35 34:43
1:26 1:57 0:49 0:50 1:08

107 103 Chris Marcus Krahv 34:44 3:26 7:40 8:33 13:41 14:43 15:39 17:26 19:16 21:35 24:10 25:34 27:02 28:27 29:13
EST Estonia 3:26 4:14 0:53 5:08 1:02 0:56 1:47 1:50 2:19 2:35 1:24 1:28 1:25 0:46

30:46 32:16 32:57 33:49 34:44
1:33 1:30 0:41 0:52 0:55

108 153 Tomas Kasza 35:01 1:28 4:03 8:40 12:07 12:59 13:55 15:29 17:55 20:25 24:08 25:46 27:04 28:42 29:38
SVK Slovakia 1:28 2:35 4:37 3:27 0:52 0:56 1:34 2:26 2:30 3:43 1:38 1:18 1:38 0:56

30:42 32:20 33:08 33:54 35:01
1:04 1:38 0:48 0:46 1:07

109 120 Emil Eensaar 35:11 1:28 4:09 5:16 9:22 10:18 11:19 13:05 16:54 19:34 23:55 25:31 26:46 28:27 29:21
EST Estonia 1:28 2:41 1:07 4:06 0:56 1:01 1:46 3:49 2:40 4:21 1:36 1:15 1:41 0:54

30:30 32:32 33:20 33:59 35:11
1:09 2:02 0:48 0:39 1:12

110 99 Stefan Dimitrov 35:15 1:34 4:35 7:03 11:11 12:18 13:17 15:27 18:46 21:34 24:14 25:53 27:19 29:11 30:12
BUL Bulgaria 1:34 3:01 2:28 4:08 1:07 0:59 2:10 3:19 2:48 2:40 1:39 1:26 1:52 1:01

31:24 32:48 33:36 34:11 35:15
1:12 1:24 0:48 0:35 1:04

110 121 Edoardo Pellegrino Tecco35:15 1:37 4:30 7:20 11:24 12:24 13:19 15:06 18:14 20:51 24:19 25:39 26:52 28:48 30:02
ITA Italy 1:37 2:53 2:50 4:04 1:00 0:55 1:47 3:08 2:37 3:28 1:20 1:13 1:56 1:14

31:07 32:52 33:38 34:15 35:15
1:05 1:45 0:46 0:37 1:00

112 65 Peter Gonczi 35:22 1:21 3:35 4:26 12:46 13:35 14:29 18:22 20:01 22:27 24:43 26:12 27:36 29:23 30:10
HUN Hungary 1:21 2:14 0:51 8:20 0:49 0:54 3:53 1:39 2:26 2:16 1:29 1:24 1:47 0:47

31:04 32:55 33:39 34:16 35:22
0:54 1:51 0:44 0:37 1:06

113 38 Isak Fransson 35:28 2:41 5:15 6:25 11:01 12:03 13:08 14:48 16:49 19:29 22:41 24:07 25:40 27:45 28:44
CAN Canada 2:41 2:34 1:10 4:36 1:02 1:05 1:40 2:01 2:40 3:12 1:26 1:33 2:05 0:59

30:53 32:44 33:34 34:13 35:28
2:09 1:51 0:50 0:39 1:15

113 119 Andrew McLaren 35:28 2:09 4:50 8:05 11:45 12:53 13:58 15:52 17:55 20:21 23:39 25:07 26:49 28:54 29:52
CAN Canada 2:09 2:41 3:15 3:40 1:08 1:05 1:54 2:03 2:26 3:18 1:28 1:42 2:05 0:58

30:59 32:47 33:38 34:17 35:28
1:07 1:48 0:51 0:39 1:11

115 43 David Rapotz 35:29 1:21 3:44 6:43 11:15 12:08 13:02 17:19 19:11 21:37 24:57 26:29 27:48 29:22 30:09
AUT Austria 1:21 2:23 2:59 4:32 0:53 0:54 4:17 1:52 2:26 3:20 1:32 1:19 1:34 0:47

31:19 32:56 33:40 34:24 35:29
1:10 1:37 0:44 0:44 1:05
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Pl Stno Name Time

Men 20  (176) 4.9 km  155 m 18 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(36) 5(35) 6(34) 7(53) 8(38) 9(40) 10(41) 11(58) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(46) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Finish

116 150 Jedrzej Pachnik 35:35 1:35 4:18 5:31 10:10 11:17 12:20 14:25 16:38 18:49 22:56 24:26 25:40 27:14 28:36
POL Poland 1:35 2:43 1:13 4:39 1:07 1:03 2:05 2:13 2:11 4:07 1:30 1:14 1:34 1:22

29:53 32:30 33:42 34:25 35:35
1:17 2:37 1:12 0:43 1:10

117 134 Alec Le Helloco 35:41 1:34 4:29 5:29 10:05 11:13 12:21 14:25 17:13 20:02 23:29 25:04 26:36 28:39 29:45
CAN Canada 1:34 2:55 1:00 4:36 1:08 1:08 2:04 2:48 2:49 3:27 1:35 1:32 2:03 1:06

31:09 32:59 33:48 34:29 35:41
1:24 1:50 0:49 0:41 1:12

118 44 Tautvydas Rimkus 35:44 1:55 4:23 5:20 11:29 12:19 13:17 15:46 18:20 21:00 24:19 25:47 27:07 28:42 29:42
LTU Lithuania 1:55 2:28 0:57 6:09 0:50 0:58 2:29 2:34 2:40 3:19 1:28 1:20 1:35 1:00

30:40 33:14 34:00 34:37 35:44
0:58 2:34 0:46 0:37 1:07

119 157 Olle Ilmar Jaama 36:05 1:43 4:11 5:05 9:44 10:41 11:35 17:49 19:33 21:51 24:55 26:21 27:42 29:22 30:15
EST Estonia 1:43 2:28 0:54 4:39 0:57 0:54 6:14 1:44 2:18 3:04 1:26 1:21 1:40 0:53

31:24 33:43 34:29 35:05 36:05
1:09 2:19 0:46 0:36 1:00

120 175 Adam Voros 36:12 1:36 4:43 6:24 11:02 12:05 13:07 17:28 19:55 22:13 24:46 26:16 27:28 29:02 29:58
ROU Romania 1:36 3:07 1:41 4:38 1:03 1:02 4:21 2:27 2:18 2:33 1:30 1:12 1:34 0:56

31:21 32:57 34:17 35:02 36:12
1:23 1:36 1:20 0:45 1:10

121 32 Tervel Dragoev 36:37 1:54 4:49 6:31 10:13 11:07 11:57 13:33 16:00 19:06 22:22 24:53 26:07 28:03 30:50
BUL Bulgaria 1:54 2:55 1:42 3:42 0:54 0:50 1:36 2:27 3:06 3:16 2:31 1:14 1:56 2:47

32:07 33:54 34:41 35:21 36:37
1:17 1:47 0:47 0:40 1:16

122 60 Iaroslav Davidov 36:57 1:37 4:09 5:15 9:22 10:36 11:36 13:45 18:29 23:17 26:40 28:02 29:15 30:50 31:53
MDA Moldova 1:37 2:32 1:06 4:07 1:14 1:00 2:09 4:44 4:48 3:23 1:22 1:13 1:35 1:03

32:53 34:25 35:10 35:51 36:57
1:00 1:32 0:45 0:41 1:06

123 33 Marek Pompe 37:00 1:18 3:40 5:52 14:55 15:52 16:49 18:26 21:10 23:39 26:38 27:59 29:18 30:57 31:51
GER Germany 1:18 2:22 2:12 9:03 0:57 0:57 1:37 2:44 2:29 2:59 1:21 1:19 1:39 0:54

32:55 34:26 35:09 35:46 37:00
1:04 1:31 0:43 0:37 1:14

124 76 Nejc Turk 37:10 1:37 4:47 6:17 11:07 12:04 13:09 14:57 16:47 20:35 24:40 26:22 27:59 29:42 30:48
SLO Slovenia 1:37 3:10 1:30 4:50 0:57 1:05 1:48 1:50 3:48 4:05 1:42 1:37 1:43 1:06

32:11 34:19 35:10 35:59 37:10
1:23 2:08 0:51 0:49 1:11

124 113 Santeri Kirjavainen 37:10 1:17 3:31 4:23 15:08 17:11 18:01 19:40 21:23 23:32 25:44 27:09 28:31 30:14 31:10
FIN Finland 1:17 2:14 0:52 10:45 2:03 0:50 1:39 1:43 2:09 2:12 1:25 1:22 1:43 0:56

32:18 34:17 35:00 36:02 37:10
1:08 1:59 0:43 1:02 1:08

126 140 Fergus ONeill 37:28 1:28 4:13 5:30 9:29 10:27 11:25 13:32 16:29 19:01 23:30 25:40 27:13 29:25 30:30
NZL New Zealand 1:28 2:45 1:17 3:59 0:58 0:58 2:07 2:57 2:32 4:29 2:10 1:33 2:12 1:05

32:21 34:14 35:41 36:22 37:28
1:51 1:53 1:27 0:41 1:06

127 128 Lucas Tamas 38:07 1:55 5:04 7:47 11:29 12:38 13:44 15:35 18:14 21:37 25:09 26:50 28:41 30:35 31:37
ROU Romania 1:55 3:09 2:43 3:42 1:09 1:06 1:51 2:39 3:23 3:32 1:41 1:51 1:54 1:02

33:19 35:14 36:07 36:53 38:07
1:42 1:55 0:53 0:46 1:14

128 97 Zdravko Kolev 38:17 1:47 4:12 5:15 11:49 12:44 13:34 15:26 20:44 23:18 26:30 28:14 29:44 31:25 32:33
BUL Bulgaria 1:47 2:25 1:03 6:34 0:55 0:50 1:52 5:18 2:34 3:12 1:44 1:30 1:41 1:08

33:36 35:38 36:23 37:03 38:17
1:03 2:02 0:45 0:40 1:14

129 122 Andres Moya Rodriguez 38:22 2:15 4:55 9:21 13:24 14:22 15:21 17:04 20:15 22:35 25:37 27:30 28:38 31:23 32:29
ESP Spain 2:15 2:40 4:26 4:03 0:58 0:59 1:43 3:11 2:20 3:02 1:53 1:08 2:45 1:06

33:35 35:39 36:28 37:09 38:22
1:06 2:04 0:49 0:41 1:13

130 83 Adam Methven 38:27 3:55 6:13 8:09 12:52 14:00 14:59 17:07 19:24 21:48 24:58 26:47 28:10 29:53 33:32
GBR Great Britain 3:55 2:18 1:56 4:43 1:08 0:59 2:08 2:17 2:24 3:10 1:49 1:23 1:43 3:39

34:39 36:12 36:56 37:28 38:27
1:07 1:33 0:44 0:32 0:59

131 146 Arnaud Mazy 39:28 1:39 4:16 5:37 16:00 17:05 18:00 20:01 21:45 23:58 26:44 28:05 29:24 31:08 33:14
BEL Belgium 1:39 2:37 1:21 10:23 1:05 0:55 2:01 1:44 2:13 2:46 1:21 1:19 1:44 2:06

34:41 36:44 37:31 38:19 39:28
1:27 2:03 0:47 0:48 1:09

132 42 Preslav Shterev 39:36 1:26 4:01 4:58 9:13 10:12 11:10 16:13 20:24 22:38 26:26 28:11 29:52 32:46 33:47
BUL Bulgaria 1:26 2:35 0:57 4:15 0:59 0:58 5:03 4:11 2:14 3:48 1:45 1:41 2:54 1:01

34:59 36:47 37:31 38:16 39:36
1:12 1:48 0:44 0:45 1:20

133 129 Richard Slama 39:40 1:34 4:16 5:41 10:02 10:59 11:58 14:11 16:52 19:31 25:41 28:53 30:34 32:26 33:24
SVK Slovakia 1:34 2:42 1:25 4:21 0:57 0:59 2:13 2:41 2:39 6:10 3:12 1:41 1:52 0:58

35:00 37:05 37:50 38:29 39:40
1:36 2:05 0:45 0:39 1:11

134 173 Sonosuke Mori 39:56 1:41 4:38 6:04 11:36 12:39 13:39 15:51 19:01 21:40 26:43 28:21 29:50 31:55 32:58
JPN Japan 1:41 2:57 1:26 5:32 1:03 1:00 2:12 3:10 2:39 5:03 1:38 1:29 2:05 1:03

34:56 37:12 38:02 38:46 39:56
1:58 2:16 0:50 0:44 1:10



JWOC 2023 Middle Baia Mare Romania Wed 7/5/2023 4:48 PM
Split time results Page 8 OE12 © Stephan Kramer SportSoftware 2023 

Pl Stno Name Time

Men 20  (176) 4.9 km  155 m 18 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(36) 5(35) 6(34) 7(53) 8(38) 9(40) 10(41) 11(58) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(46) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Finish

135 35 Pedro Lagarto 40:18 1:59 5:01 7:24 12:08 13:24 14:21 20:21 23:38 26:47 30:31 31:49 33:05 34:40 35:31
POR Portugal 1:59 3:02 2:23 4:44 1:16 0:57 6:00 3:17 3:09 3:44 1:18 1:16 1:35 0:51

36:25 37:52 38:35 39:14 40:18
0:54 1:27 0:43 0:39 1:04

136 123 Malte Borrmann 40:24 2:02 5:24 6:25 11:37 12:41 13:43 15:52 20:45 23:45 27:14 30:04 31:24 33:25 34:38
GER Germany 2:02 3:22 1:01 5:12 1:04 1:02 2:09 4:53 3:00 3:29 2:50 1:20 2:01 1:13

35:45 37:42 38:30 39:13 40:24
1:07 1:57 0:48 0:43 1:11

137 171 Anton Buschek 40:28 1:22 4:50 6:18 10:26 11:24 12:22 16:07 21:52 25:41 28:33 29:55 31:05 33:19 34:08
AUT Austria 1:22 3:28 1:28 4:08 0:58 0:58 3:45 5:45 3:49 2:52 1:22 1:10 2:14 0:49

35:35 37:31 38:36 39:23 40:28
1:27 1:56 1:05 0:47 1:05

138 162 Rodrigo Lima 40:34 1:35 4:36 5:32 10:29 13:32 14:35 17:11 19:47 22:44 26:50 28:26 29:49 32:00 33:39
POR Portugal 1:35 3:01 0:56 4:57 3:03 1:03 2:36 2:36 2:57 4:06 1:36 1:23 2:11 1:39

35:45 37:33 38:28 39:17 40:34
2:06 1:48 0:55 0:49 1:17

139 49 Mori Finlayson Johnecheck40:39 2:07 5:21 7:05 12:25 13:32 14:37 16:47 21:10 23:25 26:12 27:33 29:10 31:19 32:56
USA United States 2:07 3:14 1:44 5:20 1:07 1:05 2:10 4:23 2:15 2:47 1:21 1:37 2:09 1:37

35:07 37:59 38:48 39:33 40:39
2:11 2:52 0:49 0:45 1:06

140 118 Shoma Hayakawa 40:48 1:53 5:03 6:09 11:26 12:53 14:01 16:12 20:06 23:36 26:52 28:28 29:59 32:31 33:46
JPN Japan 1:53 3:10 1:06 5:17 1:27 1:08 2:11 3:54 3:30 3:16 1:36 1:31 2:32 1:15

35:02 37:46 38:42 39:36 40:48
1:16 2:44 0:56 0:54 1:12

141 5 Jorn Kennis 41:08 4:48 7:30 8:25 12:44 13:40 14:47 21:57 24:21 27:12 30:27 31:48 32:59 34:26 35:18
BEL Belgium 4:48 2:42 0:55 4:19 0:56 1:07 7:10 2:24 2:51 3:15 1:21 1:11 1:27 0:52

36:24 38:14 39:26 40:01 41:08
1:06 1:50 1:12 0:35 1:07

142 22 Dan Earnshaw 41:27 1:35 4:17 5:15 10:53 11:58 13:04 14:58 19:05 22:19 26:53 28:55 30:30 32:48 34:31
IRL Ireland 1:35 2:42 0:58 5:38 1:05 1:06 1:54 4:07 3:14 4:34 2:02 1:35 2:18 1:43

36:39 38:27 39:25 40:10 41:27
2:08 1:48 0:58 0:45 1:17

143 169 Yamato Kajimoto 42:08 1:41 4:44 7:02 14:36 15:24 16:19 19:48 22:11 24:52 27:48 30:34 32:02 34:32 35:41
JPN Japan 1:41 3:03 2:18 7:34 0:48 0:55 3:29 2:23 2:41 2:56 2:46 1:28 2:30 1:09

36:58 39:12 40:15 40:56 42:08 11:33
1:17 2:14 1:03 0:41 1:12 *53

144 86 Ivan Vujanovic 42:10 2:20 5:11 6:13 9:57 11:03 12:13 14:36 18:07 21:21 25:49 27:57 29:49 32:49 34:12
SRB Serbia 2:20 2:51 1:02 3:44 1:06 1:10 2:23 3:31 3:14 4:28 2:08 1:52 3:00 1:23

36:14 39:04 39:56 40:58 42:10
2:02 2:50 0:52 1:02 1:12

145 7 Endre Jancsik 42:17 2:02 5:30 8:59 16:18 17:22 18:16 19:54 22:21 25:43 29:44 32:26 34:12 36:00 37:01
ROU Romania 2:02 3:28 3:29 7:19 1:04 0:54 1:38 2:27 3:22 4:01 2:42 1:46 1:48 1:01

38:08 39:52 40:37 41:13 42:17
1:07 1:44 0:45 0:36 1:04

146 125 Adam Trepac 42:20 1:28 3:59 4:57 8:45 9:48 10:47 17:00 19:27 21:41 24:53 27:28 28:47 30:36 34:25
SVK Slovakia 1:28 2:31 0:58 3:48 1:03 0:59 6:13 2:27 2:14 3:12 2:35 1:19 1:49 3:49

36:10 39:34 40:24 41:12 42:20
1:45 3:24 0:50 0:48 1:08

147 112 Emirhan Camuka 42:23 1:31 9:35 10:34 16:20 17:10 18:09 20:05 22:02 24:39 27:36 30:22 31:56 33:57 35:27
TUR Turkiye 1:31 8:04 0:59 5:46 0:50 0:59 1:56 1:57 2:37 2:57 2:46 1:34 2:01 1:30

37:16 39:45 40:33 41:19 42:23
1:49 2:29 0:48 0:46 1:04

148 78 Kotaro Fujiwara 42:39 1:42 4:33 6:13 10:54 12:02 13:05 16:44 19:23 22:08 25:59 29:12 30:35 32:44 36:43
JPN Japan 1:42 2:51 1:40 4:41 1:08 1:03 3:39 2:39 2:45 3:51 3:13 1:23 2:09 3:59

38:08 39:56 40:47 41:34 42:39
1:25 1:48 0:51 0:47 1:05

149 84 Artur Kutovyi 42:56 1:24 4:36 5:37 12:57 13:57 15:00 18:27 24:47 27:27 30:40 32:19 33:43 36:03 37:16
UKR Ukraine 1:24 3:12 1:01 7:20 1:00 1:03 3:27 6:20 2:40 3:13 1:39 1:24 2:20 1:13

38:37 40:20 41:09 41:57 42:56
1:21 1:43 0:49 0:48 0:59

150 111 Joshua Ho Kiu Au 43:38 1:41 4:50 6:17 14:10 15:13 16:22 18:21 21:09 24:03 28:13 32:24 34:07 36:25 37:37
HKG Hong Kong China 1:41 3:09 1:27 7:53 1:03 1:09 1:59 2:48 2:54 4:10 4:11 1:43 2:18 1:12

38:55 41:02 41:52 42:34 43:38
1:18 2:07 0:50 0:42 1:04

151 34 Marton Csoboth 43:57 1:23 8:07 11:23 15:19 16:08 17:01 19:23 21:08 23:19 26:43 29:00 30:59 34:20 36:18
HUN Hungary 1:23 6:44 3:16 3:56 0:49 0:53 2:22 1:45 2:11 3:24 2:17 1:59 3:21 1:58

38:10 40:38 41:51 43:05 43:57
1:52 2:28 1:13 1:14 0:52

152 81 Cameron Morrison 44:09 2:14 5:14 8:11 13:07 14:08 15:20 17:47 20:26 24:15 28:33 31:56 33:40 36:29 37:36
RSA South Africa 2:14 3:00 2:57 4:56 1:01 1:12 2:27 2:39 3:49 4:18 3:23 1:44 2:49 1:07

38:55 41:21 42:14 43:00 44:09
1:19 2:26 0:53 0:46 1:09

153 164 Oleksandr Ketsyk 44:26 1:39 4:33 6:03 10:54 11:50 12:46 14:55 22:02 25:57 30:44 32:32 34:07 36:14 37:47
UKR Ukraine 1:39 2:54 1:30 4:51 0:56 0:56 2:09 7:07 3:55 4:47 1:48 1:35 2:07 1:33

39:24 41:35 42:31 43:15 44:26 19:17
1:37 2:11 0:56 0:44 1:11 *40
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Men 20  (176) 4.9 km  155 m 18 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(36) 5(35) 6(34) 7(53) 8(38) 9(40) 10(41) 11(58) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(46) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Finish

154 94 Benjamin Brady 44:27 1:33 4:32 5:49 13:37 14:53 16:07 18:37 20:59 26:00 30:47 32:44 34:22 36:54 38:08
USA United States 1:33 2:59 1:17 7:48 1:16 1:14 2:30 2:22 5:01 4:47 1:57 1:38 2:32 1:14

39:20 41:41 42:31 43:13 44:27
1:12 2:21 0:50 0:42 1:14

155 18 Connor Morrison 45:00 1:54 5:43 6:51 13:19 14:32 15:46 18:09 21:10 25:27 29:00 31:30 33:33 36:33 38:40
RSA South Africa 1:54 3:49 1:08 6:28 1:13 1:14 2:23 3:01 4:17 3:33 2:30 2:03 3:00 2:07

39:54 42:04 43:02 43:52 45:00
1:14 2:10 0:58 0:50 1:08

156 160 Orbay Fatih Yildiz 45:44 1:39 4:54 6:30 15:10 16:10 17:20 22:33 24:23 26:45 31:39 34:06 35:32 37:34 38:47
TUR Turkiye 1:39 3:15 1:36 8:40 1:00 1:10 5:13 1:50 2:22 4:54 2:27 1:26 2:02 1:13

40:32 42:35 43:45 44:27 45:44
1:45 2:03 1:10 0:42 1:17

157 47 Dmitrii Arabadji 45:59 1:40 4:40 5:59 10:48 12:29 13:45 16:00 19:08 22:20 27:16 30:08 32:11 36:52 38:16
MDA Moldova 1:40 3:00 1:19 4:49 1:41 1:16 2:15 3:08 3:12 4:56 2:52 2:03 4:41 1:24

39:55 42:26 43:22 44:35 45:59
1:39 2:31 0:56 1:13 1:24

157 116 Adomas Casas 45:59 1:26 11:13 14:35 20:02 21:25 22:41 24:51 27:17 30:00 33:22 35:09 36:48 38:41 39:49
LTU Lithuania 1:26 9:47 3:22 5:27 1:23 1:16 2:10 2:26 2:43 3:22 1:47 1:39 1:53 1:08

41:15 43:22 44:16 45:04 45:59
1:26 2:07 0:54 0:48 0:55

159 159 Callum White 46:18 1:50 4:10 5:10 13:39 14:36 15:32 22:00 23:50 26:20 30:38 35:25 36:52 39:17 40:25
AUS Australia 1:50 2:20 1:00 8:29 0:57 0:56 6:28 1:50 2:30 4:18 4:47 1:27 2:25 1:08

41:50 43:29 44:19 45:05 46:18
1:25 1:39 0:50 0:46 1:13

160 9 Hong Ching Fung 46:59 1:49 5:20 6:39 12:40 14:04 15:20 18:00 23:24 28:05 32:16 35:20 37:17 39:37 40:57
HKG Hong Kong China 1:49 3:31 1:19 6:01 1:24 1:16 2:40 5:24 4:41 4:11 3:04 1:57 2:20 1:20

42:12 44:04 44:57 45:42 46:59
1:15 1:52 0:53 0:45 1:17

161 168 Willem Bakelants 47:01 1:49 4:21 5:15 12:57 13:48 14:58 23:21 26:26 29:12 32:33 34:06 35:37 39:04 40:26
BEL Belgium 1:49 2:32 0:54 7:42 0:51 1:10 8:23 3:05 2:46 3:21 1:33 1:31 3:27 1:22

42:03 44:07 45:05 45:47 47:01
1:37 2:04 0:58 0:42 1:14

162 61 Shioto Ishihara 48:11 1:41 4:16 12:16 18:04 19:08 20:18 22:52 25:29 28:14 33:34 35:31 36:58 39:00 40:10
JPN Japan 1:41 2:35 8:00 5:48 1:04 1:10 2:34 2:37 2:45 5:20 1:57 1:27 2:02 1:10

42:09 44:52 46:24 47:07 48:11
1:59 2:43 1:32 0:43 1:04

163 110 Emils Saulite 48:23 1:21 4:08 5:06 19:43 20:33 21:29 28:35 31:24 33:58 37:08 38:41 40:04 41:44 42:35
LAT Latvia 1:21 2:47 0:58 14:37 0:50 0:56 7:06 2:49 2:34 3:10 1:33 1:23 1:40 0:51

43:55 45:49 46:37 47:13 48:23
1:20 1:54 0:48 0:36 1:10

164 138 Milan Najdanovic 50:51 1:52 5:14 10:03 17:04 18:21 19:45 22:30 25:21 29:10 33:57 36:07 38:01 41:20 42:44
SRB Serbia 1:52 3:22 4:49 7:01 1:17 1:24 2:45 2:51 3:49 4:47 2:10 1:54 3:19 1:24

44:25 47:20 48:30 49:31 50:51
1:41 2:55 1:10 1:01 1:20

165 132 Shawn Mather 51:29 1:33 4:39 6:45 19:47 20:46 21:45 23:49 26:45 30:20 37:18 38:58 40:26 42:30 43:43
USA United States 1:33 3:06 2:06 13:02 0:59 0:59 2:04 2:56 3:35 6:58 1:40 1:28 2:04 1:13

45:28 48:44 49:45 50:33 51:29
1:45 3:16 1:01 0:48 0:56

166 16 Chung Yin To 56:10 2:10 5:59 7:10 14:20 15:23 16:37 19:36 23:03 26:34 31:34 36:16 40:51 44:13 45:41
HKG Hong Kong China 2:10 3:49 1:11 7:10 1:03 1:14 2:59 3:27 3:31 5:00 4:42 4:35 3:22 1:28

48:40 53:11 54:03 55:02 56:10
2:59 4:31 0:52 0:59 1:08

167 170 Liam Cotter 57:30 1:33 4:29 6:24 28:02 29:07 30:08 32:26 37:43 40:39 45:02 46:30 47:54 49:54 50:57
IRL Ireland 1:33 2:56 1:55 21:38 1:05 1:01 2:18 5:17 2:56 4:23 1:28 1:24 2:00 1:03

52:23 54:13 55:37 56:18 57:30
1:26 1:50 1:24 0:41 1:12

168 88 Sze Lut Nazirite Lee 1:01:10 2:06 5:49 7:11 14:00 15:16 16:26 19:05 22:28 31:36 37:33 45:44 48:03 51:27 52:53
HKG Hong Kong China 2:06 3:43 1:22 6:49 1:16 1:10 2:39 3:23 9:08 5:57 8:11 2:19 3:24 1:26

54:38 58:22 59:19 1:00:09 1:01:10
1:45 3:44 0:57 0:50 1:01

169 176 Cheuk Long Ethan Fong1:18:24 2:12 20:34 23:48 33:07 34:56 36:49 39:47 43:50 52:43 59:03 1:02:58 1:05:14 1:08:25 1:10:17
HKG Hong Kong China 2:12 18:22 3:14 9:19 1:49 1:53 2:58 4:03 8:53 6:20 3:55 2:16 3:11 1:52

1:12:10 1:14:44 1:15:56 1:17:08 1:18:24 11:51
1:53 2:34 1:12 1:12 1:16 *56

15 Peter Brabek mp 1:28 4:11 5:02 8:56 9:49 10:45 12:39 14:42 17:04 19:30 20:52 ----- 25:02 26:11
AUT Austria 1:28 2:43 0:51 3:54 0:53 0:56 1:54 2:03 2:22 2:26 1:22 4:10 1:09

27:05 28:23 29:08 29:48 30:52
0:54 1:18 0:45 0:40 1:04

92 Hans Groenborg Nielsen mp 1:29 4:09 ----- 8:40 10:10 11:04 13:15 15:27 18:10 20:57 22:12 23:21 24:50 25:49
DEN Denmark 1:29 2:40 4:31 1:30 0:54 2:11 2:12 2:43 2:47 1:15 1:09 1:29 0:59

26:58 28:27 29:12 29:51 30:55
1:09 1:29 0:45 0:39 1:04

102 Eoghan Whelan mp 1:41 5:36 6:30 11:32 12:33 13:33 15:16 17:11 19:33 22:07 23:31 24:59 26:34 27:21
IRL Ireland 1:41 3:55 0:54 5:02 1:01 1:00 1:43 1:55 2:22 2:34 1:24 1:28 1:35 0:47

28:37 30:13 30:59 ----- 32:54
1:16 1:36 0:46 1:55
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Pl Stno Name Time

Men 20  (176) 4.9 km  155 m 18 C (cont.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(36) 5(35) 6(34) 7(53) 8(38) 9(40) 10(41) 11(58) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(46) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Finish

6 Ian Dunlap mp 2:33 6:08 ----- 18:50 19:47 20:40 25:45 28:14 31:32 39:52 42:32 44:39 47:16 48:38
USA United States 2:33 3:35 12:42 0:57 0:53 5:05 2:29 3:18 8:20 2:40 2:07 2:37 1:22

50:35 52:23 54:15 54:57 56:10
1:57 1:48 1:52 0:42 1:13

12 Turgut Kose dnf 1:58 21:24 22:29 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
TUR Turkiye 1:58 19:26 1:05

----- ----- ----- ----- 50:19
27:50

4 Luiz Guilherme Maciel Melodnf 1:38 4:25 41:52 49:57 50:58 52:04 54:28 58:42 1:05:29 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
BRA Brazil 1:38 2:47 37:27 8:05 1:01 1:06 2:24 4:14 6:47

----- ----- ----- ----- 1:27:20
21:51

71 Guilhem Verove dnf 1:17 4:04 5:41 9:54 10:43 11:37 14:15 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
FRA France 1:17 2:47 1:37 4:13 0:49 0:54 2:38

----- ----- ----- -----


